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Numerical control DNC 80 specifically destined for sheetmetal working. Depending on the software installed, it can be used 
for synchronized or non-synchronized press-brakes, of up-stroking or down-stroking type (see the list of available versions 
below).  
The DNC 80 can control up to 6 axes, whereof 2 hydraulic, synchronized axes specifically destined for press-brakes. If one 
or both hydraulic axes are not used, the DNC 80 can handle up to a maximum of 5 electrical axes.  
It is equipped with a monochrome LCD VGA screen, with a simplified keyboard with large keys and a 2D software. The 
basic functions are accessible by means of 5 subject-oriented keys giving access to clearly and logically designed menu 
pages. The solutions are displayed graphically in 2D and indicate possible collisions with the tools or the machine frame. 
The system also shows the position of the blank within the tools. 
 
The software enables the machine manufacturers to configure the axes, inputs/outputs and auxiliary functions according to 
their needs. 
 
 
 

 

Versions 
DNC 80 PS For synchronized press-brakes. 

From the PS version, a DNC 80 PSS version destined for single cylinder press-brakes can be 
configured. 
 

DNC 80 PL The PL version has been specifically developped for non-synchronized press-brakes with 
hydraulic/electrical stops, but whose beam cycle is entirely controlled by the DNC by means of a 
linear encoder. 
 

DNC 80 PC Like the DNC 80 PS, but for press-brakes with mechanical (or hydraulic) stops and beam control by 
means of a linear encoder. 
 

DNC 80 P Like the DNC 80 PC, but without beam control by means of a linear encoder. 
 

 

 
 
Numerical Control  DNC 80 
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Standard axes and auxiliary functions 

The elements listed hereafter are available and can be configured in all numerical controls supplied with standard software 
(within the number of axes that have been ordered). 

Y1 - Y2 Synchronized axes for the beam (servo-valves, proportional valves). 
If a current output is needed (±50 ou ±350mA) the external MSV 400 module must be 
purchased. 

X, X1, X2, X5, X6 Main backgauge axes. 

X1 ABS, X2 REL Secondary gauge axes in absolute or relative mode 

R, R2, R5, R6 Backgauge height adjustment axes 

Z, Z2, Z5, Z6  Axes for left/right movement of backgauge 

Free 1, 2, 3, 4 Independant axes without any particular management 
Pressure Voltage output for pressure valve control. 

Should current output be needed, this would require the MVP 403 module, an external 
amplifier to be mounted inside the electrical cabinet. 

Crowning Voltage outputs for adjustment of hydraulic crowning. 
Should current output be needed, this would require the MVP 403 module, an external amplifier to 
be mounted inside the electrical cabinet. 

F1 to F10 Configurable auxiliary functions (possibly, the number of AFs may be limited, depending on the 
type of function and management).  
Voltage or 24VDC digital outputs, with or without position control by means of a potentiometrical 
position transducer.  
Special controls for gauge fingers, bending aids, die movement. 

Langues 4 among the following languages (to be specified when ordering): 
French, German, English, Italian, Spanish, Portuguese, Dutch, Swedish. 

 
Special axes, optional auxiliary functions and other options (with extra charge). 

M1, M2 Axes for adjustment/movement of the die 
Mounting M1, M2 Axes for adjustment/movement of the die in relation with the choice of tool mounting 
X3, X4, X7, X8, 
Z3, Z4 

Front gauge axes 

BM20 Remote control unit BM20 with handwheel and display, allowing remote-controlled axis 
movements 

Languages Czech, Japanese, Chinese, or other languages (extra charge). 
RSMes External measurement of the sheet thickness by means of a measuring device (via RS232). 
Xircom Xircom interface module for Ethernet network (on LPT1 port). 
Plugs Option allowing connection of the DNC 80 by means of "Souriau" type plugs. It ensures 

compatibility with other numerical controls from CYBELEC.  
See dimension drawings, fig 2. 

Connect 8-900 Option making the connection of the DNC 80 compatible with the DNC 800 / 900 
controls. Allows compatibility with other CYBELEC controls. 

Vent Option with reinforced ventilation. This option is recommended when the ambient temperature is 
often close to the limits of standard operating conditions. However, this option does not allow to 
exceed these limits. See dimension drawings, fig 1. 

Handle Handle fixed underneath the bottom part of the numerical control (see dimension drawings). 
Others There are a great number of manufacturer-specific options. Other options can be developped upon 

request. 
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Standard Characteristics 
 Multiprocessor design using ASIC and SMD components. This allows high integration and ensures 

great reliability. 
 Keyboard with large keys (mechanical action) 
 5 subject-oriented keys 
 9,4" LCD VGA monochrome screen 
 Work memory from 4 to 16 MB (standard version: 4MB) 
 Mass storage on hard disk (min 120 MB) 
 Integrated 3.5" diskette unit 
 Printer output 
 RS232 port (option) 
 MAX axes with high counting speed (250 KHz), with PID regulator and programmable resolution 
 Conversion Inch/mm, TON/ TONS etc. 
 Measurement of speed, stopping time and leakage of the beam 
 Management of CE safety cycles 
 Interactive display of safety utilities and customized messages 
 
 
General technical characteristics 

Power supplies 
Consumption 

230V~ ±10%, 50-60Hz, 80W. 
Standards UL 1012, TUV (EN60950), EMC LVD (CE) Conformity.  
24VDC stabilized ± 3 % (for outputs). 

Incremental encoder inputs Line driver. 

Digital inputs Optocoupled inputs. 
24 VDC stabilized ± 3 %. 
Standard 16 inputs, max 32 inputs. 

Analogic inputs 0-10 VDC. 
Srandard 8 inputs. 

Digital outputs Optocoupled outputs. 
Source 24 VDC max 0.3 A / output. 
Standard 16 outputs, max 32 outputs. 

Voltage outputs (analog) 
(axes) 

± 10 VDC, output impedance Zout = 100 Ω, load Zl ≥ 10 kΩ 
If a current output is needed (±50 or ±350mA), this requires the 
external MSV 400 module. 

Voltage outputs (analog) 
(pressure, crowning and 
auxiliary functions ) 

0-10 VDC, output impedance Zout = 100 Ω, load Zl ≥ 10 kΩ 
If a current output is needed (max 3A) this requires the external 
MVP  403 module. 
Standard 2 analog outputs, max 4 outputs (request 4 MIO). 

Temperature, pollution level, 
relative humidity and height 
during work. 

Min 5° Celsius, Max 40° Celsius. 
Pollution level 2, relative humidity HR1 (50 à 95%), 
max. height 2000 m. 

 
CE Directives 

Directives Our numerical controls comply with the EC Directives 89/336/EEC and 
73/23/EEC 
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Commande numérique DNC 80 destinée spécifiquement au travail de la tôle. Selon le logiciel elle sera utilisée sur des 
presses plieuses synchronisées ou non à tablier descendant ou montant (voir liste des versions ci-dessous). 
La commande numérique DNC 80 peut gérer jusqu'à 6 axes dont  2 axes hydrauliques synchronisés spécialement destinés 
aux presses plieuses. Si un ou les deux axes hydrauliques ne sont pas utilisés, la DNC 80 peut gérer au maximum 5 axes 
électriques. 
Elle est équipée d'un écran LCD VGA monochrome, d'un clavier simplifié à grandes touches et d'un logiciel 2D. 
Les fonctions fondamentales sont accessibles au moyen de 5 touches "thématiques" faisant apparaître des menus clairs et 
logiquement conçus. Les solutions graphiques 2D indiquent les éventuelles collisions avec les outils ou le bâti de la 
machine, ainsi que le positionnement de la tôle dans les outils. 
 
Le logiciel permet au constructeur de configurer les axes, les entrées-sorties et les fonctions auxiliaires selon ses besoins. 
 
 
 

 

Versions 
DNC 80 PS Pour presses plieuses synchronisées. 

Configurable à partir de la version PS, la version DNC 80 PSS est destinée aux presses 
monocylindres. 

 
DNC 80 PL La version PL est spécialement conçue pour les presses-plieuses non synchronisées à 

butées hydroélectriques, mais dont le cycle coulisseau est entièrement géré par la DNC 
au moyen d'une règle linéaire. 
 

DNC 80 PC Comme DNC 80 PS mais pour presses plieuses à butées mécaniques (ou hydrauliques) et 
gestion du coulisseau avec une règle de mesure linéaire. 
 

DNC 80 P Comme DNC 80 PC mais sans gestion du coulisseau avec règle de mesure linéaire. 
 

 

 
 
Commande numérique  DNC 80 
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Axes et fonctions auxiliaires standard. 

 Les éléments listés ci-après sont disponibles et configurables dans toutes les commandes 
numériques livrées avec un logiciel standard (dans la limite du nombre d'axes 
commandés). 

Y1 - Y2 Axes synchronisés pour le coulisseau (servo-valves, valves proportionnelles). 
Si une sortie en courant (±50 ou ±350mA) est désirée, il faut acquérir le boîtier externe 
MSV 400. 

X, X1, X2, X5, X6 Axes principaux de butée arrière. 

X1 ABS, X2 REL Axes de butée secondaire en mode absolu ou relatif. 

R, R2, R5, R6 Axes de réglage de la hauteur des butées arrière. 

Z, Z2, Z5, Z6  Axes de mouvement gauche/droite de la butée arrière. 

Libre 1, 2, 3, 4 Axes indépendants sans gestion particulière. 

Pression Sortie en tension pour contrôle de la valve de pression. 
Si une gestion en courant est désirée, il faut l'accessoire MVP 403 qui est un module 
amplificateur externe à monter dans l'armoire électrique. 

Bombage Sorties en tension pour le réglage du bombage hydraulique. 
Si une gestion en courant est désirée, il faut l'accessoire MVP 403 qui est un module 
amplificateur externe à monter dans l'armoire électrique. 

F1 à F10 Fonctions auxiliaires configurables (Limitation possible du nombre de FA selon le type 
de fonction et de gestion). Sortie en tension analogique ou par ordre logique 24VDC, 
avec ou sans contrôle de position au moyen d'un capteur potentiométrique.  
Gestions spéciales pour doigts de butée, aide de pliage, déplacement matrice. 

Langues 4 parmi les langues suivantes (à confirmer à la commande). 
Français, allemand, anglais, italien, espagnol, portugais, hollandais, suédois. 

 
Axes spéciaux, fonctions auxiliaires en option et autres options (avec  supplément de prix). 

M1, M2 Axes pour le réglage / déplacement de la matrice. 
Montage M1, M2 Axes pour le réglage / déplacement de la matrice liés au choix des montages des outils. 
X3, X4, X7, X8, 
Z3, Z4 

Axes de butée avant. 

BM20 Boîtier de télécommande BM20 avec manivelle et affichage permettant le déplacement 
des axes à distance. 

Langues Tchèque, Japonais, Chinois, ou autres (avec supplément). 
RSMes Mesure extérieure de l'épaisseur de la tôle par un appareil de mesure (via RS232). 
Xircom Boîtier interface Xircom pour  réseau Ethernet (sur port LPT1). 
Plugs Option permettant le raccordement de la DNC 80 au moyen de fiches Souriau.  

Elle permet la compatibilité avec d'autres commandes numériques CYBELEC. 
Voir schémas d'encombrement, fig 2. 

Connect 8-900 Option rendant  le raccordement de la DNC 80 compatible avec les DNC 800 / 900.  
Elle permet la compatibilité avec d'autres commandes numériques CYBELEC. 

Vent Option avec ventilation renforcée. Cette option est recommandée si les conditions 
ambiantes sont souvent proches des limites de fonctionnement standard. Cette option ne 
permet toutefois pas de dépasser ces limites. Voir schémas d'encombrement fig 1. 

Poignée Poignée se fixant sur le bas de la commande numérique (voir schémas d'encombrement). 
Autres Il existe de nombreuses options spécifiques à chaque constructeur.  

D'autres options peuvent être développées selon les besoins. 
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Caractéristiques standard 
 Conception modulaire à multiprocesseur, avec composants ASIC et SMD pour une 

grande intégration et une plus grande fiabilité. 
 Clavier à grandes touches (action mécanique). 
 5 touches thématiques. 
 Ecran  9,4" LCD VGA monochrome. 
 Mémoire de travail de 4 à 16 MB (4 MB en standard). 
 Mémoire de masse sur disque dur (min 120 MB). 
 Lecteur de disquette 3,5" intégré. 
 Port imprimante. 
 Port RS232 (option). 
 Axes MAX à haute vitesse de comptage (250 Khz) avec régulateur PID et résolution 

programmable. 
 Conversion Inch/mm, TON/ TONS etc. 
 Mesure de la vitesse, du temps d'arrêt et de la trace du coulisseau. 
 Gestion des cycles de sécurité CE. 
 Affichage interactif des sécurités et de messages personnalisés. 
 
 
Caractéristiques techniques générales 

Alimentations 
Consommations 

230V~ ±10%, 50-60Hz, 80W. 
Normes UL 1012, TUV (EN60950), EMC LVD (CE) Conformity. 
24VDC stabilisé ± 3 % (pour les sorties). 

Entrées capteurs de mesure 
incrémental 

Line driver. 

Entrées digitales Entrées optocouplées. 
24 VDC stabilisé ± 3 %.  
Standard 16 entrées, max 32 entrées. 

Entrées analogiques 0-10 VDC. 
Standard 8 entrées. 

Sorties digitales Sorties optocouplées. 
Source 24 VDC max 0.3 A / sortie.  
Standard 16 sorties, max 32 sorties. 

Sorties tension (analogique) 
(axes) 

± 10 VDC Impédance sortie Zout = 100 Ω, charge Zl ≥ 10 kΩ 
Si une sortie en courant (±50 ou ±350mA) est désirée, il faut le 
boîtier externe MSV 400. 

Sorties tension (analogique) 
(fonctions pression, bombage et 
fonctions auxiliaires ) 

0-10 VDC Impédance sortie Zout = 100 Ω, charge Zl ≥ 10 kΩ 
Si une sortie en courant (max 3A) est désirée, il faut le boîtier 
externe MVP  403. 
Standard 2 sorties, max 4 sorties (4 sorties nécessite 4 MIO). 

Température, niveau de 
pollution, humidité relative, et 
altitude pendant le travail. 

Min 5° Celsius, Max 40° Celsius. 
Niveau de pollution 2. Humidité relative HR1 (50 à 95%). 
Altitude max. 2000 m. 

 
Directives CE 
Directives Nos commandes numériques sont conformes aux Directives 

89/336/CEE et 73/23/CEE. 
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Speziell für die Blechbearbeitung bestimmte Numerische Steuerung vom Typ DNC 80. Je nach der verwendeten Software 
kann die Steuerung für gleichlaufgesteuerte oder nicht gleichlaufgesteuerte Abkantpressen mit beweglicher Ober- oder 
Unterwange verwendet werden (s. nachstehende Liste der Ausführungen). 
Die numerische Steuerung DNC 80 kann bis zu 6 Achsen, wovon 2 hydraulische, gleichlaufgesteuerte, speziell für Pressen 
ausgelegte hydraulische Achsen, verwalten. Wenn eine oder beide hydraulischen Achsen nicht benutzt werden, kann die 
DNC 80 maximal 5 elektrische Achsen verwalten. 
Sie ist mit einem monochromen LCD VGA Bildschirm, einer vereinfachten Tastatur mit grossen Tasten und einer 
2D-Software ausgerüstet. 
Die Basis-Funktionen können über 5 "thematische" Tasten, welche klare und logisch aufgebaute Menüs erscheinen lassen, 
aufgerufen werden. Die graphisch in 2D dargestellten Lösungen zeigen eventuelle Kollisionen mit den Werkzeugen oder 
dem Maschinenständer an, sowie die Position des Blechs in den Werkzeugen. 
 
Die Software gestattet dem Maschinenhersteller, die Achsen, die Ein- und Ausgänge sowie die Hilfsfunktionen 
entsprechend seinen Erfordernissen zu konfigurieren. 
 

 

Ausführungen 
DNC 80 PS Für gleichlaufgesteuerte Abkantpressen. 

Von der PS-Version aus kann eine DNC 80 PSS konfiguriert werden, die für 
Einzylinderpressen geeignet ist. 
 

DNC 80 PL Die PL-Version wurde speziell entwickelt für nicht-synchronisierte Abkantpressen mit 
hydraulisch/elektrischen Anschlägen, wobei der Stösselzyklus unter Einsatz eines 
Linearmessgebers vollständig durch die DNC verwaltet wird. 
 

DNC 80 PC Wie DNC 80 PS, aber für Abkantpressen mit mechanischen (oder hydraulischen) 
Anschlägen und Verwaltung des Stössels mit einem Linearmessgeber. 
 

DNC 80 P Wie DNC 80 PC aber ohne Verwaltung des Stössels mit Linearmessgeber. 
 

 
Numerische Steuerung DNC 80 
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Standardmässig gelieferte Achsen und Hilfsfunktionen. 

Die nachstehenden Elemente sind in allen mit der Standardsoftware ausgerüsteten numerischen Steuerungen 
verfügbar und können nach Wunsch konfiguriert werden (innerhalb der Anzahl der bestellten Achsen). 

Y1 - Y2 Gleichlaufgesteuerte Achsen für den Stössel (Servoventile, Proportionalventile). 
Falls ein Stromausgang (±50 oder ±350mA) gewünscht wird, muss das externe Modul 
MSV  400 bestellt werden. 

X, X1, X2, X5, X6 Haupt-Achsen für Hinteranschlag 

X1 ABS, X2 REL Nebenanschlagachsen in absolutem oder relativem Modus 

R, R2, R5, R6 Achsen für Höheneinstellung der Hinteranschläge 

Z, Z2, Z5, Z6  Achsen für Links-/rechtsverschiebung des Hinteranschlages 

Frei 1, 2, 3, 4 Unabhängige Achsen ohne spezielle Verwaltung 

Druck Spannungs-Ausgang zur Steuerung des Druckventils. 
Wird Strom-Ausgang gewünscht, so wird das Modul MVP 403, ein externer Verstärker, der im 
Schaltschrank montiert wird, benötigt. 

Bombierung Spannungs-Ausgänge für das Einstellen der hydraulischen Bombierung. 
Wird Strom-Ausgang gewünscht, so wird das Modul MVP 403, ein externer Verstärker, der im 
Schaltschrank montiert wird, benötigt. 

F1 bis F10 Konfigurierbare Hilfsfunktionen (Anzahl der HF möglicherweise beschränkt je nach 
Funktions- und Verwaltungsart). Spannungs- oder 24VDC Digital-Ausgänge, mit oder 
ohne Positionskontrolle mittels potentiometrischer Positionserfassung. 
Spezielle Verwaltungsarten für Anschlagfinger, Biegehilfen, Matrizenverschiebung. 

Sprachen Es können 4 Sprachen unter den nachstehenden Sprachen ausgewählt werden (bei der Bestellung zu 
erwähnen): 
Französisch, deutsch, englisch, italienisch, spanisch, portugiesisch, niederländisch, schwedisch. 

 
Spezial-Achsen, optionelle Hilfsfunktionen und andere Optionen (mit Preiszuschlag). 

M1, M2 Achsen für das Einstellen / Verschieben der Matrize. 
Montage M1, M2 Achsen für das Einstellen / Verschieben der Matrize im Zusammenhang mit der Werkzeugmontage. 
X3, X4, X7, X8, 
Z3, Z4 

Vorderanschlag-Achsen. 

BM20 Fernsteuergehäuse BM20 mit Drehknopf und Anzeige. Damit können die Achsen auf Distanz 
verschoben werden. 

Sprachen Tschechisch, Japanisch, Chinesisch oder weitere Sprachen (mit Preiszuschlag). 
RSMes Externe Messung der Blechstärke mittels einem Messgerät (über RS232). 
Xircom Xircom-Schnittstellenmodul für Ethernet-Netzwerk (auf LPT1-Port) 
Stecker Option, welche gestattet, die DNC 80 mittels Steckern vom Typ Souriau anzuschliessen. Dies 

gewährleistet die Kompatibilität mit anderen CYBELEC-Steuerungen. 
Siehe Bemassungszeichnungen, Fig. 2. 

Connect 8-900 Option, welche den Anschluss der DNC 80 mit den DNC 800/900 kompatibel macht. Sie 
gestattet die Kompatibilität mit anderen Numerischen Steuerungen von CYBELEC. 

Vent Option mit verstärkter Ventilation. Diese Option wird empfohlen, wenn die Umgebungs-
bedingungen häufig die Standard-Funktionsgrenzwerte erreichen. Diese Option erlaubt jedoch 
nicht, die Grenzwerte zu überschreiten. Siehe Bemassungszeichnungen, Fig. 1. 

Griff Handgriff, der an der Unterseite der Numerischen Steuerung befestigt wird (siehe 
Bemassungszeichnungen). 

Weitere Es bestehen zahlreiche herstellerspezifische Optionen. Weitere Optionen können nach Bedarf 
entwickelt werden. 
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Standard-Ausführung 
 Auf Multiprozessoren basierender Aufbau, mit ASIC- und SMD-Komponenten für hohe Integration 

und grosse Zuverlässigkeit. 
 Tastatur mit grossen (mechanisch aktivierten) Tasten. 
 5 themabezogene Tasten. 
 9,4.-Zoll LCD VGA-Bildschirm monochrom. 
 Arbeitsspeicher von 4 bis 16 MB (standardmässig 4 MB) 
 Massenspeicher auf Festplatte (min. 120 MB) 
 Eingebautes 3,5-Zoll-Diskettenlaufwerk 
 Drucker-Ausgang 
 RS232-Port (Option). 
 MAX-Achsen mit hoher Zählfrequenz (250 KHz) mit PID-Regler und programmierbarer 

Auflösung 
 Umrechnung Inch/mm, TON/ TONS usw. 
 Messung von Geschwindigkeit, Anhaltezeit und Nachlauf des Stössels. 
 Verwaltung der CE-Sicherheitszyklen. 
 Interaktive Anzeige von Sicherheitsvorrichtungen und personalisierten Meldungen 
 
 
Allgemeine technische Eigenschaften 

Anspeisungen 
Stromaufnahme 

230V~ ±10%,  50-60 Hz,  80 W. 
Normen UL 1012, TUV (EN60950), EMC LVD (CE) Conformity.  
24VDC stabilisiert ± 3 % (für die Ausgänge). 

Eingänge der Inkrementaldrehgeber Line driver (TTL Treiber). 

Digitale Eingänge Eingänge mit Optokopplern. 
24 VDC stabilisiert ± 3 %. 
Standard 16 Eingänge, max 32 Eingänge. 

Analogische Eingänge 0-10 VDC. 
Standard 8 Eingänge. 

Digitale Ausgänge Ausgänge mit Optokopplern. 
Quelle 24 VDC max 0.3 A / Ausgang. 
Standard 16 Ausgänge, max 32 Ausgänge. 

Spannungs-Ausgänge (Analog-) 
(Achsen) 

±10 VDC, Ausgangsimpedanz Zout = 100 Ω, Ladung Zl ≥ 10 kΩ. 
Falls ein Stromausgang (±50 oder ±350mA) gewünscht wird, so 
wird das externe Modul MSV 400 benötigt. 

Spannungs-Ausgänge (Analog-) 
(Funktionen Druck, Bombierung 
und Hilfsfunktionen) 

0-10 VDC, Ausgangsimpedanz Zout = 100 Ω, Ladung Zl ≥ 10 kΩ. 
Falls ein Stromausgang (max 3A) gewünscht wird, so wird das 
externe Modul MVP  403 benötigt. 
Standard 2 Ausgänge, max 4 Ausgänge (benötigt 4 MIO-Karten). 

Temperatur, 
Umweltverschmutzungsgrad, 
relative Luftfeuchtigkeit, und 
Höhe während der Arbeit 

Min 5° Celsius, Max 40° Celsius. 
Umweltverschmutzungsgrad 2, relative Luftfeuchtigkeit HR1 (50 à 
95%), max. Höhe 2000 m. 

 
CE-Richtlinien 
Richtlinien Unsere Numerischen Steuerungen entsprechen den CE-Richtlinien 

89/336/EWG und 73/23/EWG 
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DNC UNIT DIAGRAM
SCHÉMAS BLOC DNC
DNC-BLOCKDIAGRAMME





INPUTS / OUTPUTS LIST
LISTE D'ENTREES SORTIES
LISTE DER EINGÄNDE / AUSGÄNGE
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